
Pos No. First Name Surname Cat Time Club L Notes

1 63 Ben Rothery M 08:00 Ilkley Harriers N 1st Man

2 96 Finlay Grant M 08:28 Dark Peak FR N 2nd Man

3 11 Tom Bell M 08:45 Nidderdale Fell & Trail N 3rd Man

4 93 Harry Cooling M 08:54 Howgill Harriers N

5 7 Simon Bailey MV40 08:59 Staffordshire Moorlands N 1st MV40

6 6 Oliver Bailey M 09:00 Staffordshire Moorlands N

7 12 Duncan Birtwistle M 09:12 Mercia FR N

8 29 Bobby Gard-Storry M 09:15 Eden Runners N

9 73 Tom Stapleton M 09:19 Wharfedale Harriers N

10 81 William Walker M 09:24 Clayton-le-Moors N

11 95 Joe Forrest M 09:29 Unattached N

12 38 Rob Hope MV50 09:32 Pudsey & Bramley AC N 1st MV50

13 91 Patrick Brennan MV40 10:00 Rossendale Harriers N

14 8 Nicholas Barber M 10:06 Helm Hill N

15 50 Gawain Moore MV40 10:13 Ilkley Harriers N

16 56 Jack Paul M 10:17 Unattached Y 1st Local

17 49 Thomas Marshall M 10:19 Unattached N

18 16 James Bowen M 10:37 Ambleside AC N

19 85 Ian Willis MV50 10:45 Keighley & Craven AC N

20 78 Alfie Thorpe M 10:52 Furness Fell Runners N

21 57 David Poole MV40 10:55 Barlick Fell Runners N

22 37 Jack Heap M 11:02 Unattached N

23 94 Chris Emsley MV40 11:05 Bingley Harriers & AC N

24 51 Ben Oldham MV40 11:35 Ambleside AC N

25 102 Edward Riley M 11:40 Unattached N

26 98 Samuel Jeddere-Fisher MV40 11:41 Unattached N

27 30 Adam Gibson M 11:51 Unattached Y

28 46 Ted Leahy MV40 11:56 Nidderdale Fell & Trail N

29 15 Fred Bosomworth MV40 12:02 Wharfedale Harriers Y

30 33 William Halstead M 12:07 Unattached N

31 55 Joe Parsons M 12:09 Unattached N

32 75 Sharon Taylor LV40 12:12 Helm Hill N 1st Lady/1st LV40

33 36 Norman Hayhurst MV60 12:29 Bowland FR N 1st MV60

34 13 Joe Blackett MV60 12:32 Dark Peak FR N

35 25 Richard Davey MV50 12:56 Wetherby Runners N

36 64 Issy Rowe L 12:58 Harrogate Harriers & AC N 2nd Lady

37 62 John Richards M 13:01 Unattached Y

38 74 Chris Swinson MV40 13:01 Unattached N

39 84 Sam Williams-Duncan MV40 13:12 Dark Peak FR N

40 35 Neil Hardiman MV50 13:16 Clayton-le-Moors N

41 1 Olivia Aldham L 13:32 Wharfedale Harriers N 3rd Lady

42 99 John Millar MV40 13:48 Unattached N

43 86 David Wilson M 13:56 Unattached N

44 80 Jack Turner M 13:57 Swansea Harriers N

45 79 Michael Toman MV50 14:00 Rossendale Harriers N

46 58 Jean Powell LV50 14:07 Wharfedale Harriers Y 1st LV50

47 68 Tanya Shepherd L 14:08 Fellandale N

48 31 Benji Grundy M 14:23 Wharfedale Harriers N

49 42 Maggie Hudson L 14:35 Unattached Y

50 97 Mick Hill MV40 14:42 Leeds City AC N

51 53 Lisa Parker LV40 14:55 Rossendale Harriers N

52 24 Peter Daly MV50 14:59 Glossopdale Harriers N

53 59 Andrew Price MV40 15:00 Baildon Runners N
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54 61 Jane Reedy LV40 15:11 Ambleside AC N

55 27 Olivia Dyson L 15:14 Newcastle UniversityAthletics N

56 5 Jess Bagnall LV40 15:25 Settle N

57 60 Bernadette Raven L 15:31 Unattached N

58 72 Tim Spooner MV40 15:35 Unattached Y

59 77 John Thompson MV60 15:41 Wharfedale Harriers N

60 54 Richard Parker MV50 15:50 Skipton AC N

61 67 Nik Sebley MV60 16:30 Black Combe Runners N

62 65 Barbara Savage LV60 16:39 Clayton-le-Moors N 1st LV60

63 39 Colin Howard MV60 16:45 Furness Fell Runners N

64 44 Keith Jeddere-Fisher MV60 17:08 Wharfedale Harriers Y

65 2 Chris Allan MV50 17:13 Unattached N

66 66 Megan Schofield L 17:15 Unattached Y

67 71 Paul Spencer MV50 17:16 Bingley Harriers & AC N

68 4 Malcolm Armstrong MV60 17:20 Holcombe Harriers N

69 92 Norman Bush MV80 17:31 Unattached N

70 40 Deborah Howard LV50 17:40 Furness Fell Runners N

71 87 Paul Wilson MV60 17:44 Wharfedale Harriers N

72 48 Lee Marshall MV50 17:53 Settle N

73 23 Barry Cooper MV50 19:12 Unattached N

74 76 Geoff Thompson MV60 20:50 Wharfedale Harriers N

75 88 Sarah Wilson L 21:01 Unattached N

76 26 Angela Dowbiggin LV50 21:03 Skipton AC N

77 17 Mel Bradley L 21:06 Skipton AC N

78 43 Derek Ives MV60 21:08 Skipton AC N

79 18 Donald Buffham MV60 21:29 Otley AC N

80 21 Samantha Clayton L 23:49 Clayton-le-Moors N

81 20 Kristian Clayton MV40 23:50 Clayton-le-Moors N

82 105 Tim Sales MV40 DNF Unattached N



Pos No. First Name Surname Cat Time Club L Notes

1 68 Tom Hooper U17B 08:47 Wharfedale Harriers N 1st U17 Boy

2 69 Archie Peaker U17B 09:18 Keighley & Craven AC N 2nd U17 Boy

3 61 Oliver Oldham U17B 09:22 Leven Valley AC N 3rd U17 Boy

4 60 Angus Millar U17B 09:30 Ripon Runners N

5 64 Oscar Shinn U17B 09:54 Ilkley Harriers N

6 5 Isla Jebb U14G 09:58 Helm Hill N 1st U14 Girl

7 17 Josh Dent U14B 10:15 Unattached N 1st U14 Boy

8 20 Poppie Philipson U14G 10:16 Birtley Ac N 2nd U14 Girl

9 62 Sam Oldham U17B 10:25 Leven Valley AC N

10 4 Charlie Headley U14B 10:29 Keighley & Craven AC Y 2nd U14 Boy

11 65 Joseph Smith U17B 10:30 Wharfedale Harriers N

12 6 Thomas Jebb U14B 10:32 Bingley Harriers & AC N

13 70 Bethan Buckley U17G 10:40 Keighley & Craven AC 1st U17 Girl

14 19 Mia McGoldrick U14G 10:42 Setttle Harriers N 3rd U14 Girl

15 1 Zoe Allan U14G 11:08 WSEH AC N

16 71 Sam Cheung U17B 11:34 Keighley & Craven AC

17 18 Emmy Ranner U14G 12:06 Helm Hill N

18 57 Isabelle Jebb U17G 12:07 Bingley Harriers & AC N 2nd U17 Girl

19 7 Maisie Oddy U14G 12:08 Keighley & Craven AC N

20 55 Holly Fitch U17G 12:17 Wharfedale Harriers N 3rd U17 Girl

21 15 Sam Coope U14B 12:17 Unattached N

22 16 James Coope U14B 12:24 Unattached N

23 59 Joseph Mason U17B 12:34 Unattached N

24 72 Niamh Philipson U17G 13:36 Birtley Ac

25 54 Lucy Davey U17G 13:38 City Of York N

26 66 Betsy Willis U17G 14:11 Wharfedale Harriers N

27 56 Emma Hope U17G 14:11 Chorley AC & Tri N

28 8 Tess Reedy U14G 14:30 Ambleside AC N

29 21 Tom Goodison U14B 14:40 Keighley & Craven AC N

30 14 Josh Bullock U14B 17:20 Thames Turros N

UNDER 17/14 RESULTS



Pos No. First Name Surname Cat Time Club L Notes

1 68 Tom Hooper U17B 08:47 Wharfedale Harriers N 1st U17 Boy

2 69 Archie Peaker U17B 09:18 Keighley & Craven AC N 2nd U17 Boy

3 61 Oliver Oldham U17B 09:22 Leven Valley AC N 3rd U17 Boy

4 60 Angus Millar U17B 09:30 Ripon Runners N

5 64 Oscar Shinn U17B 09:54 Ilkley Harriers N

6 62 Sam Oldham U17B 10:25 Leven Valley AC N

7 65 Joseph Smith U17B 10:30 Wharfedale Harriers N

8 70 Bethan Buckley U17G 10:40 Keighley & Craven AC N 1st U17 Girl

9 71 Sam Cheung U17B 11:34 Keighley & Craven AC N

10 57 Isabelle Jebb U17G 12:07 Bingley Harriers & AC N 2nd U17 Girl

11 55 Holly Fitch U17G 12:17 Wharfedale Harriers N 3rd U17 Girl

12 59 Joseph Mason U17B 12:34 Unattached N

13 72 Niamh Philipson U17G 13:36 Birtley Ac N

14 54 Lucy Davey U17G 13:38 City Of York N

15 66 Betsy Willis U17G 14:11 Wharfedale Harriers N

16 56 Emma Hope U17G 14:11 Chorley AC & Tri N

Pos No. First Name Surname Cat Time Club L Notes

1 5 Isla Jebb U14G 09:58 Helm Hill N 1st U14 Girl

2 17 Josh Dent U14B 10:15 Unattached N 1st U14 Boy

3 20 Poppie Philipson U14G 10:16 Birtley Ac N 2nd U14 Girl

4 4 Charlie Headley U14B 10:29 Keighley & Craven AC Y 2nd U14 Boy

5 6 Thomas Jebb U14B 10:32 Bingley Harriers & AC N 3rd U14 Boy

6 19 Mia McGoldrick U14G 10:42 Setttle Harriers N 3rd U14 Girl

7 1 Zoe Allan U14G 11:08 WSEH AC N

8 18 Emmy Ranner U14G 12:06 Helm Hill N

9 7 Maisie Oddy U14G 12:08 Keighley & Craven AC N

10 15 Sam Coope U14B 12:17 Unattached N

11 16 James Coope U14B 12:24 Unattached N

12 8 Tess Reedy U14G 14:30 Ambleside AC N

13 21 Tom Goodison U14B 14:40 Keighley & Craven AC N

13 14 Josh Bullock U14B 17:20 Thames Turros N

UNDER 17 RESULTS

UNDER 14 RESULTS



Pos No. First Name Surname Cat Time Club L Notes

1 4 Jos Jebb U12B 06:31 Helm Hill N 1st Boy

2 12 Joseph Preston U12B 06:59 Keighley & Craven AC N 2nd Boy

3 21 Calum McGoldrick U12B 07:01 Settle Harriers N 2nd Boy

4 3 Bleu Bailey U12G 07:08 Bingley Harriers & AC N 1st Girl

5 19 Michael Moore U12B 07:13 Ilkley Harriers N

6 10 Ralph Emsley U12B 07:22 Bingley Harriers & AC N

7 11 Benjamin O'Mahoney U12B 07:24 Bingley Harriers & AC N

8 14 Harrison Reid U12B 08:13 Unattached N

9 7 Jake Parsons U12B 08:17 Unattached N

10 16 Luca Holliday U12B 08:22 Keighley & Craven AC N

11 20 Finlay McGoldrick U12B 09:04 Settle Harriers N

12 17 Jacy-Kate Jewitt U12G 09:24 Furness Fell Runners N 2nd Girl

13 15 Ezzie Yansaneh U12G 10:33 Leeds City AC N 3rd Girl

14 1 William Appleyard U12B 14:16 Unattached N

Men/Boys Ladies/Girls

Senior Ailish Graham 9.35 2021

U17 Amelie Lane 9.12 2021

U14 Eve Whitaker 9.48 2018

U12 P Philipson 6.34 2023

UNDER 12 RESULTS

Records

Mick Hawkins 7.35

Joe Hudson 8.14 2017

Jack Sanderson 8.46 2021

Sam Smith 6.06 2016


